

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 313-2024 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:3/15/2024In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/22/2024Final action:4/22/2024

Enactment date: 4/22/2024 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 4/29/2024

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance, on behalf of the Office of

Prevention, Intervention and Opportunity for Youth and Young Adults, to employ one or more professional consultants to design and implement projects to support the transformation of City recreation centers into trauma-informed neighborhood resource and recreation centers; to develop and provide programs and activities for youth and their families to serve as tools to prevent violence, develop skills and knowledge to overcome challenges associated with trauma and toxic stress, and to create opportunities for youth and their families to live quality lives, for a period not to exceed a total term of eighteen months, with one or more options to renew for an additional total term not to exceed

eighteen months, exercisable by the Director of Finance.

**Sponsors:** Jasmin Santana, Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: FINANCE DEPARTMENT, OFFICE OF PREVENTION, INTERVENTION AND OPPORTUNITY FOR

YOUTH & YOUNG ADULTS, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS, RECREATION CENTERS

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 313-2024-Prof Serv to support transformation of rec centers into trauma informed neighborhood

resource center (2), 2. 313-2024 Executive Summary - PIO 2024 Professional Svc Agreements, 3. 313-2024 as amended-desk copy-Final-Prof Serv to support transformation of rec centers into trauma informed neighborhood resource center (2), 4. 313-2024-Amend 313-2024, 5. FINAL VERSION - City

Record May 3, 2024 Page 142

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/22/2024	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
3/18/2024	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	